Scale and diversity provide resilience in a dynamic industry

 Margins across the Group are expected to remain in line with the prior year

Q&A?

APPENDIX

RECONCILIATION TO PROSPECTUS
PROFORMA EARNINGS

(1) “Pro Forma Adjustments" and "Pro Forma actual" are non-IFRS financial information that has not been subject to audit by the Company's external auditor. The information has been calculated on a consistent basis as
disclosed in the Pact Group Holdings Prospectus.

(2) EBITDA, EBITDA before significant items, EBIT, and EBIT before significant items are non-IFRS financial information and have not been subject to audit by the Company's external auditor. Refer to Page 2 for further
information.

(3) FY2014 Prospectus information is non-IFRS financial information that has not been subject to audit by the Company's external auditor. The information has been extracted from and defined within the Pact Group Holdings
Prospectus.

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS(1)

(A$ in millions)
STATUTORY

(BEFORE
SIGNIFICANT

ITEMS) (2)

FULL YEAR
IMPACT OF

ACQUISITIONS

CORPORATE
COST

PHASING

HOLDING
COMPANY

RECHARGES

DEBT
STRUCTURE

(NET OF
TAX)

FY14
PRO FORMA

ACTUAL(1)

FULL YEAR
PRO FORMA
FORECAST(3)

FY2014

Sales revenue 1,143.2  51.4 - - - 1,194.6 1,197.3

EBITDA 198.2 4.5 (0.4) (0.2) - 202.1 201.9

EBIT 147.0 2.1 (0.4) (0.2) - 148.5 149.1

NPAT attributable to
equity holders

59.7 1.5 (0.3) (0.1) 23.0 83.8 83.5

FY2013

Sales revenue 1,103.7 56.2 - - - 1,159.9 1,159.9

EBITDA 197.4 7.9 (7.4) (1.8) - 196.1 196.1

EBIT 140.3 5.1 (7.4) (1.8) - 136.2 136.2

NPAT attributable to
equity holders

n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

31

SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ITEMS

(1) Financial information has been extracted from Note 3 disclosed in the Full Year Consolidated Financial Report.
(2) FY2014 Prospectus information is non-IFRS financial information that has not been subject to audit by the Company's external auditor. The information has been extracted from and defined within the Pact Group Holdings

Prospectus.

(A$ in millions) FY2014(1) FY2014
PROSPECTUS(2) FY2013(1)

Reversal of unrealised revaluation gain on hedges associated
with the Term Loan B Facility